8¢

1| 2 ] 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
- 53-1004030-02-AP 4 4 - Komb1o mopurHeBoe KoMmipeccronHoe BepxHee @ 92,50 MM  92.50 mm dia upper compression ring
53-1004030-02-bP 4 4 - Koo nopurHeBoe koMmnpeccnoHHoe BepxHee @ 93,00 mm  93.00 mm dia upper compression ring
8 4 24-1004030-03* 456312 1804 4 4 - Kosbiio nopirHeBoe koMnpeccnoHHoe BepxHee @ 92,00 mm  92.00 mm dia upper compression ring
- 24-1004030-03-AP* 4 4 - Konb1o mopiiHeBoe KommipeccrornHoe BepxHee @ 92,50 MM 92.50 mm dia upper compression ring
24-1004030-03-bP* 4 4 - Komb11o mopirHeBoe kommpeccuoHHoe BepxHee @ 93,00 mm 93.00 mm dia upper compression ring
5 130-1004030 456523 0242 - - 4 Konblo nopirHeBoe KoMipeccronHoe BepxHee @ 100,00 mm 100.00 mm dia upper compression ring
- 130-1004030P1 45 6523 1453 - - 4 Konbuo nopuiHeBoe KommpeccruonHoe BepxHee @ 100,50 mm  100.50 mm dia upper compression ring
6 53-1004025-02 45 6421 2928 4 4 - Komnb11o mopiraeBoe kommnpeccuonnoe HuxkHee @ 92,00 Mm  92.00 mm dia lower compression ring
- 53-1004025-02-AP 4 4 - Koo nopiiiHeBoe KommnpeccuoHHoe HuxkHee @ 92,50 mm  92.50 mm dia lower compression ring
53-1004025-02-bP 4 4 - Konbio nopirHeBoe kommnpeccuoHHoe HuxHee @ 93,00 MM 93.00 mm dia lower compression ring
7 130-1004025 45 6523 0240 - - 4 Konbiro mopiraeBoe kommpeccuonnoe HuxHee @ 100,00 mm 100.00 mm dia lower compression ring
130-1004025P1 45 6523 1450 - - 4 Koo nopurHeBoe kommnpeccuonHoe HikHee @ 100,50 mm 100.50 mm dia lower compression ring
8 53-1004035 456421 0180 4 4 - Kosblo nopiuiHeBoe MaciocbeMHoe @ 92,00 MM 92.00 mm dia oil control piston ring
- 53-1004035-AP 456421 1012 4 4 - Konb1o mopiineBoe maciocsemMHoe @ 92,50 MM 92.50 mm dia oil control piston ring
53-1004035-6P 456421 0182 4 4 - Koo nopurHeBoe MaciocbemHoe @ 93,00 Mm 93.00 mm dia oil control piston ring
9 130-1004035-A 45 6523 0244 - - 4 Kosbio nopurHeBoe MaciocbemHoe @ 100,00 MM 100.00 mm dia oil control piston ring
- 130-1004035-AP1 - - 4 Konbuo nopurHeBoe maciocsemuoe @ 100,50 mm 100.50 mm dia oil control piston ring
10 53-1004041 456421 0189 8 8 - JIYCK KOJIBbIIEBOI TIOPIITHEBOTO MAacJIOCheMHOTO KOJIbIIA Qil control piston ring disk
11 130-1004041 456523 0248 - - 8 JIYCK KOJIBIIEBOM TTOPIITHEBOTO MacJIOCheMHOTO KOJIbIIA Oil control piston ring disk
- 130-1004041-P1 - - 8 JIMCK KOJIbLIEBOI MOPIIHEBOTO MacJ0ChEMHOTO KOJIbLIa, Qil control piston ring disk oversized by 0.5 mm
yBeJMYeHHBIH Ha 0,5 MM
12 53-1004038 456421 0187 4 4 - Pacimpuresb paayanbHbIi TOPLIIHEBOTO MaCI0ChEeMHOTO Qil control piston ring radial expander
KOJIblIa
13 130-1004038 45 6523 0246 - - 4 PaciumpuTenb paaranbHbIi MOPLUIHEBOIO MacI0ChEMHOTO Oil control piston ring radial expander
KOJTbLIA
14 53-1004039 456421 0188 4 4 - PacuumpuTenb oceBoit mopiHeBoro MaciocbeMHoro Kosibia  Oil control piston ring axial expander
15 130-1004039 45 6523 0247 - - 4 Paciuupurens oceBoii mopurHeBoro MaciaocheMHoro kojibia  QOil control piston ring axial expander
- BK-24-1000100-10* 45 6312 0009 1 1 - Kommekt nopirHeBsix Kosei @ 92,00 mm Set of 92.00 mm dia piston rings
BK-24-1000100-AP1* 456312 0004 1 1 - Kowmmurekt nopirHeBbix Koseir @ 92,50 mm Set of 92.50 mm dia piston rings
421.1000100* - - 1 Komriekt nopirHeBbix koselr & 100 mm Set of 100.00 mm dia piston rings
421.1000100-P1* - - 1 KommuiekT nopuiHeBsix kojel @ 100,5 mm Set of 100.50 mm dia piston rings
16  414.1004015-10 4 4 - TMopmens @ 92,00 Mmm 92.00 mm dia piston
- 414.1004015-10P1 4 4 - [Mopirers @ 92,50 mm 92.50 mm dia piston
414.1004015-10P2 4 4 - TopiueHs @ 93,00 MM 93.00 mm dia piston
17 421.1004015 - - 4 IMopwens @ 100 MM (cTaHaapTHBI) 100.00 mm dia piston (standard)
- 421.1004015-P3 - - 4 TMopmens @ 100,5 mm 100.50 mm dia piston
18 4146.1004022 456321 2002 8 8 8 KoJ1b110 CTONOPHOE MOPIIHEBOTO MabLa Piston pin circlip
19  21-1004020-14 456321 1337 4 4 - [Manen mopurHeBoit Piston pin
- 21-1004020-20 456321 1338 4 4 - MManen mopurHeBoit @ 25,08 Mmm 25.08 mm dia piston pin



OCONOOAEWN=

21
22

414.1004010-02|

421.1004010 |
53-1004030-02
24-1004030-03
130-1004030
53-1004025-02
130-1004025
53-1004035
130-1004035-A
53-1004041

130-1004041
53-1004038

130-1004038
53-1004039
130-1004039
53-1004041

130-1004041

414.1004015-10
421.1004015
4146.1004022
21-1004020-14
421.1004020

24-1004045-02
421.1004045

21-1004052

13-1004062-b

24-1004050-01
421.1004050

24-1004058

21-1004055-01

292758-N

~

6¢

Puc. 8. IMopuiens u matyH (1004)
Fig. 8. Piston and connecting rod (1004)



0%

1| 2 ] 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
21-1004020-30 456321 1339 4 4 [Manen mopurHeBoit @ 25,12 mm 25. 12 mm dia piston pin
21-1004020-40 456321 1340 4 4 [Manen mopurHeBoit @ 25,20 MM 25.20 mm dia piston pin
8 20 421.1004020 4 [Maneu nopuiHeBoit @ 25,00 MM 25.00 mm dia piston pin
421.1004020-20 4 [Maneu mopiHeBoit @ 25,08 MM 25.08 mm dia piston pin
421.1004020-30 4 [Maneu nopunesoit @ 25,12 Mm 25.12 mm dia piston pin
421.1004020-40 4 [Maneu nopiiHeBoit @ 25,20 Mm 25.20 mm dia piston pin
21 24-1004045-02 456312 0926 4 4 Ilatyn B cOope Connecting rod in assy
22 421.1004045 4 [IlatyH B cbope Connecting rod in assy
23 21-1004052 456321 0147 4 4 4 Brynka martyHa Connecting rod bush
24 13-1004062-b 4565110166 8 8 8 BonT KpernieHus: KphIILKY IIaTyHa Connecting rod cap bolt
25  24-1004050-01 456312 1456 4 4 [atyn Connecting rod
26 421.1004050 4 latyH Connecting rod
27 24-1004058 4563120167 8 8 8 Bxnanpin mwaryHa @ 58,00 MM 58.00 mm dia connecting rod bush
BK-24-1000104* 456312 0023 1 1 1 KowmrutexT maTyHHbIX BKIaasieit @ 58,00 mm Set of 58.00 mm dia connecting rod bushes
24-1004058-bP 4563120168 8 8 8 Bxurageimn matyHa @ 58,05 MM 58.05 mm dia connecting rod bush
BK-24-1000104-bP* 456312 0024 1 1 1 KoMrutekT maTyHHBIX BKIaasimeit @ 58,05 MM Set of 58.05 mm dia connecting rod bushes
24-1004058-BP 456312 0169 8 8 8 Bxnanpin mwaryHa @ 58,25 Mm 58.25 mm dia connecting rod bush
BK-24-1000104-BP* 456312 0025 1 1 1 KomrutekT maTyHHBIX BKIaasieit @ 58,25 Mmm Set of 58.25 mm dia connecting rod bushes
24-1004058-1P 4563120170 8 8 8 Bxoianeiin matyna @ 58,50 mm 58.50 mm dia connecting rod bush
BK-24-1000104-1P* 45 6312 0026 1 1 1 KomruiekT waTyHHbIX BKIaasieit @ 58,50 MM Set of 58.50 mm dia connecting rod bushes
24-1004058-EP 4563120171 8 8 8 Bxragsiin matyHa @ 58,75 MM 58.75 mm dia connecting rod bush
BK-24-1000104-EP* 456312 0027 1 1 1 KowmrutekT matyHHBIX BKiIaasieit @ 58,75 mm Set of 58.75 mm dia connecting rod bushes
24-1004058-2KP 4563120172 8 8 8 Bxoraneiin matyna @ 59,00 mm 59.00 mm dia connecting rod bush
BK-24-1000104-2KP* 456312 0028 1 1 1 KommnekT matyHHbIx Bkaaasiueit @ 59,00 mm Set of 59.00 mm dia connecting rod bushes
24-1004058-UP 4563120173 8 8 8 Bxuageir matyHa @ 59,25 mm 59.25 mm dia connecting rod bush
BK-24-1000104-UP* 456312 0029 1 1 1 KowmrutekT matyHHBIX BKiIaabiieit @ 59,25 mm Set of 59.25 mm dia connecting rod bushes
24-1004058-KP 4563120174 8 8 8 Bxnagpiin mwaryHa @ 59,50 mm 59.50 mm dia connecting rod bush
BK-24-1000104-KP* 456312 0030 1 1 1 KowmmuiekTt marynHsix Bkiagsieit @ 59,50 mm Set of 59.50 mm dia connecting rod bushes
28 21-1004055-01 456321 1634 4 4 4 Kpprka niaryna Connecting rod cap
29 292758-T1 459952 4161 8 8 8 laiika watyna CIT M10x1 Connecting rod nut CIT M10x1
*  KoMmruiekT Ha IBUTaTETh
Set per single engine
IMoarpynna 1005*. Ban koneH9aThiii H MAXOBHK
Subgroup 1005*. Crankshaft and Flywheel
9 1 417.1005010-21 456321 2073 1 1 1 Ban xoneHuatslil, MAXOBUK U CLETUIEHHE B cOOpe Crankshaft, flywheel and clutch in assy
2 2108-1005160 1 1 1 CaJlbHUK KOJICHYATOTO BaJla 3aIHUI ¢ TIPYXXUHOI B cOope Crankshaft rear gland with spring in assy
3 60203-A 46 1912 0918 1 1 1 IMommmmHuK Bearing



%

1| 2 ] 3 4 5 | 6 7 8 9
9 4 60203-K* 46 1912 0918 1 1 1 TMonmmmnmunk Bearing
5 21A-1005125 456321 0216 1 1 1 000/ 3y0uaThliit MaxoB1Ka Flywheel ring gear
6  4173.1005120-20 1 1 1 MaxoBuK Flywheel
7 4173.1005115-20 1 1 1 MaxoBuK B cbope Flywheel in assy
8  4173.1005127 45 6321 2089 7 7 7 Bonr camo010KUpYyIOLIUIACS KpeTIeHHsI MaXOBUKa Flywheel self-locking bolt
9  4173.1005127-01* 7 7 7 BonT camoba0oKkupyromuiics: KpenjaeHusI MaxoBUKa Flywheel self-locking bolt
10 4173.1005128 456321 2090 1 1 1 [Iai16a 601TOB KpeMeHUsI MaXOBUKa Flywheel bolt washer
11 24-1005170 456312 0211 10 10 10 Bxuambiin KopeHHOTo noaiumauka @ 64,00 MM 64.00 mm dia main bearing shell
BK-24-1000102*! 4563120014 1 1 1 KoMruteKkT BKIaableid KOpEHHBIX Set of 64.00 mm dia main bearing shells
TMOAIINITHUKOB @ 64,00 MM
24-1005170-bP 4563120212 10 10 10 Bxutansinn KopeHHOTO MOANMITHUKA & 64,05 MM 64.05 mm dia main bearing shell
BK-24-1000102-BP*! 456312 0015 1 1 1 KoMrutekT BKJIaablieii KOpeHHBIX Set of 64.05 mm dia main bearing shells
MOMIIUITHUKOB @ 64,05 MM
24-1005170-BP 4563120213 10 10 10 BKJagpIin KOpeHHOTO MOMIIUITHUKA & 64,25 MM 64.25 mm dia main bearing shell
BK-24-1000102-BP*! 456312 0016 1 1 1 KomruteKT BKiaapliieir KOpeHHbIX Set of 64.25 mm dia main bearing shells
MOILIUITHUKOB @ 64,25 MM
24-1005170-AP 4563120214 10 10 10 Bxyiafplin KOPEHHOTO MOAIMITHUKA @ 64,50 MM 64.50 mm dia main bearing shell
BK-24-1000102-1P*! 456312 0017 1 1 1 KomMriekT BKIampIiieit KOpeHHBIX Set of 64.50 mm dia main bearing shells
MOMIIUITHUKOB @ 64,50 MM
24-1005170-EP 456312 0215 10 10 10 Bxyiagblin KOpeHHOTO noaMnHuka @ 64,75 MM 64.75 mm dia main bearing shell
BK-24-1000102-EP*! 4563120018 1 1 1 KomMrmiekT BKIampIiieit KOpeHHBIX Set of 64.75 mm dia main bearing shells
MOIIIUITHUKOB @ 64,75 MM
24-1005170-2KP 456312 0216 10 10 10 Bxuiagpiin KopeHHOTo noaimmnauka @ 65,00 MM 65.00 mm dia main bearing shell
BK-24-1000102-2KP*! 456312 0019 1 1 1 KoMIutekT BKIaablieiit KOpeHHbBIX Set of 65.00 mm dia main bearing shells
MOMIIUITHUKOB @ 65,00 MM
24-1005170-UP 456312 0217 10 10 10 Bxyiampliin KOpeHHOTO MOAIMITHUKA & 65,25 MM 65.25 mm dia main bearing shell
BK-24-1000102-1P*! 456312 0020 1 1 1 KoMIUIeKT BKJIabIIIei KOPEHHBIX Set of 65.25 mm dia main bearing shells
MOMIIUITHUKOB @ 65,25 MM
24-1005170-KP 456312 0218 10 10 10 BxJiaplin KOpeHHOTO MOAIMITHUKA @ 65,50 MM 65.50 mm dia main bearing shell
BK-24-1000102-KP*! 456312 0021 1 1 1 KoMIutekT BKJIaablieii KOpeHHbIX Set of 65.50 mm dia main bearing shells
MOIIIUITHUKOB @ 65,50 MM
12 414.1005024 456321 1780 8 8 8 IIpobka-3artyiKka MaclIsTHbIX IOJIOCTE KOJIeHYaTOro Bajia Crankshaft end cap-plug
13 53-1005024*+ 45 6421 2067 8 8 8 ITpobka Cap
14 4173.1005011 45 6321 2087 1 1 1 Ban xoneHuaThIif B cOope Crankshaft in assy
15 296144-11 459952 7458 1 1 1 [1InmoHka mpu3MaTHyecKas Prismatic key
16 459824 0267 1 1 1 IlInoHka 6x10 1ecTepHU KOJIEHYATOro Bajia Crankshaft gear key 6x10
17 252135-T12 459816 6046 6 6 6 Llai16a 8 mpyxuHHas Spring washer 8
18  201463-1129*2 459346 9529 6 6 Boar M8x38 Bolt M8x38
19  201457-1129 459346 1523 6 6 6 Bonr M8x22 Bolt M8x22
20 53-1005054-10 45 6421 1561 1 1 1 XpamoBUK KOJIEHYAaTOro Bajia Crankshaft ratchet
21 293554-T129 459952 6697 1 1 1 [lai16a 28 mpyxxuHHas 3youaTast Toothed spring washer 28



29 4021-1005184

10 4173.1005128

28 4021-1005183

27 53-1005029

9 4173.1005127-01
8 4173.1005127

26 417.1005185

25 4146.1005042-10

24 4173.1005052

23  4173.1005070-11

ﬁ

7 4173.1005115-20
6 4173.1005120-20
5 21A-1005125

4 60203-K
3 60203-A

). O

3]
&

22 420.1005074
21 293554-M29
20 53-1005054-10
19 201457-M29
18 201463-M29
16 459824 0267

17 252135-MN2

2 2108-1005160

n

15 296144

14 4173.1005011
13 53-1005024 |

{(12 414.1005024/

417.1005010-21

1

24-1005170

1

Puc. 9. Ban xonenuarsiit 1 maxoBuk (1005)
Fig. 9. Crankshaft and flywheel (1005)





